

## **Notice to the Holders**

## Up to 20,000 HUF "Athena" Certificates relating to 3 Shares due 12 December 2022 ISIN Code: XS2033181467

This Notice is dated 6 December 2019 and should be read in conjunction with the Final Terms 20 November 2019 in respect of the Securities.

Any information not updated or amended herein should be regarded as unchanged.

Further to the public offer in Hungary by BNP Paribas Issuance B.V. (the Issuer) of "Up to 20,000 HUF "Athena" Certificates relating to 3 Shares due 12 December 2022" - ISIN Code: XS2033181467 referred to above, the total number of Securities to be issued is 10,183 Securities (i.e. HUF 1,018,300,000) at an issue price of 100.00% per Security. The Issue Date of the Securities is 11 December 2019.

The Holders are informed that on page 4 of the Final Terms in § 26 (a) Share Securities the table should be now read as follows:

		Underlying Reference <sup>k</sup>					
k	Share Company	Bloomberg Code	ISIN Code	Underlying Reference Currency	Underlying Reference Strike Price <sup>k</sup>	Exchange	Underlying Reference Weighting <sup>k</sup>
1	AngloGold Ashanti Ltd	AU UN	US0351282068	USD	19.8	NYSE	1/3
2	Barrick Gold Corp	GOLD UN	CA0679011084	USD	17.03	NYSE	1/3
3	First Majestic Silver Corp	AG UN	CA32076V1031	USD	11.03	NYSE	1/3

In addition, Holders are informed that a manifest error has occurred in the provisions stipulated in the Final Terms provided pursuant to the offering of the Certificates. Consequently, the Issuer, in accordance with Condition 9.5 (Modifications) wishes to modify the Final Terms to correct such manifest error:

On page 4 of the Final Terms in § 26 (i) Weighting as quoted below:

(i) Weighting:	Not applicable.
s amende to read as follow:	
(i) Weighting:	as set out in §26(a) above

Copies of this Notice may be obtained, free of charge, during normal office hours, from the Principal Security Agent, BNP Paribas Arbitrage S.N.C., whose address is 160-162 boulevard MacDonald, 75019 Paris, France and/or by downloading the following website's link: <a href="http://egdpo.bnpparibas.com/XS2033181467">http://egdpo.bnpparibas.com/XS2033181467</a>.

The Issuer accepts responsibility for the information contained in this Notice.

Signed on behalf of BNP Paribas Issuance B.V.

As Issuer:

By: Lisa BERTHELOT ... Duly authorised